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Do the teachers ensure timely completion of syllabus?

o
]

® 1. Disagree m 2.Can't Say m®3.Agree =4, Strongly agree

The teachers take lectures punctually and regularly

= 1. Disagree

® 2.Can't Say

= 3. Agree =4, Strongly agree




The teachers make their subject interesting and creative

® 1. Disagree = 2.Can't Say

m 3. Agree = 4. Strongly agree

The students find the syllabus of the subjects enriching and

intellectually stimulating —

® 1. Disagree = 2.Can't Say

= 3, Agree

= 4, Strongly agree

e



The teachers make the subject interesting by using tools like
ICT

= 1. Disagree w2.Can'tSay =3.Agree = 4. Strongly agree

\

The teachers help in finding intellectually stimulating and
socially relevant projects and assignments

® 1. Disagree

= 2.Can't Say

= 3.Agree = 4, Strongly agree



|
The curriculum framework and course content in terms of ‘\
academic knowledge and practical knowledge is very good 1{
i

u 1, Disagree = 2.Can'tSay =3.Agree = 4, Strongly agree

How do you find the preparation of the professors for the
class

» 1. Disagree = 2.Can'tSay = 3.Agree = 4, Strongly agree



Do you find internal assessment helpful in understanding the
syllabus and examination pattern.

m 1. Disagree = 2.Can'tSay = 3.Agree = 4. Strongly agree
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Do you find library helpful in furthering your knowledge of |
syllabus?

m 1 Disagree = 2.Can'tSay = 3.Agree =4, Strongly agree



Do the teachers clear the concept of the students regarding
subject matter.

= 1, Disagree = 2.Can'tSay = 3. Agree

m 1. Disagree = 2.Can'tSay =3.Agree =4, Strongly agree
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u 1. Disagree = 2.Can'tSay =3.Agree = 4.Strongly agree




Analysis of Offline
Feedback Form of Students on Syllabus
Session 2023-24

Feedback form was sent to all the students on the college website. The
students were required to give the feedback on the syllabus of various
subjects. The form on the syllabus was poorly responded by the
students in online mode. So, the same feedback Form was provided to
the students in Offline mode. Both were compiled for data analysis. A
large number of students seemed satisfied with the syllabus. The

analysis was as followed.
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Analysis Offline Mode

Questions Strongly | Agree |Disagree |Can’t | Remark
Agree (%) Say
(‘Vo) 55 6 17 About 77% are satisfied with
hers ensure timely 22 T ed wi
g}‘:]::ﬁ: tt:::: of syllabus? \ completion of syllabus in time
.About 76% students agree with
teachers take lectures 23 53 9 15
::;ctually and regularly punctually of the students
i 8 18 About 74% students agree that
Thbéézf‘i’f,‘f:fe?f‘fg éﬁglr 22 = the professors make tbexr
z:—le;tive- subject interesting and creative
—— About 76% students. - are
The students find the syllabus 27 49 i 17 ! ) :
of the subjects enriching and satlsﬁed V‘{lth' the syllabus and
intellectually stimulating find it enriching and good for
intellect
The teachers make the subject 22 46 12 20 About 68% student find that the
interesting by using tools like professor uses ICT tools
ICT
The teachers help in finding 29 49 6 16 About 78% students are
intellectually stimulating and satisfied with the help of
socially relevant projects and professors for finding soclally
assignments. ‘relevant project -
The curriculum framework 26 53 5 16 About 79% students ~are
and course content in terms of satisfied with course content,.
sdenic knowledgeiand practical  knowledge  and
practical knowledge is very academic knowledge glven m
good. the syllabus S
How do you find preparedness 25 54 6 15 About 79% students are
of the professors for the class “satisfied with the preparedness.
of the professors in the class
Do you find interna_l 25 53 7 15 About 78% find the intemnal
assessment helpful in examinations helpful for thei
understanding the syllabus and final exam
examination pattern e
Do you find library helpful in 24 54 7 15 About 78% - students fin
furthering your knowledge of library  helpful in  the
syllabus? “knowledge addition
Do the teachers clear the 27 49 5 19 About 76% students find
concept of the students teachers helpful in clearing
regarding subject matter? concept of subject’s matter
Are the teachers well 27 51 5 17 About 78% students find
acquainted with their subject professors well acquainted
matter?
Dois the syllablt{s help iﬁ 29 47 7 17 | About 76% students fint
making you professiona
Lsound'f 5 d the syllabus  helpful
professional developmen




Feedback Form of Studemnt 2023-24
392 (Onlime Mode)

Do the teachers ensure timely completion of syllabus &7 fRI&/®% UTeTHH &) T9Y TR T BT

ghdT sa &7

581 responses

@ Stongly Agree
® Agree

@ Can't Say

@ Disagree

The teachers take lectures punctually and regularly- e T9g 1R 3R Frafird 9 8 samers o -

580 responses

® Stongly Agree
® Agree

@ Can't Say

@ Disagree




580 responses

@ Stongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Can't Say
@ Disagree

The students find the syllabus of the subjects enriching and intellectually stimulating - BRI B
Pyt o TaaeEH G SR AP T Y IR AN &

580 responses

@ Stongly Agree
@ Aaree

€ Can't Say

@ Disagree




The teachers make subject the interesting b HENSA
y using tools like ICT JUH IO
Ui & fawy & A9 &ra § - i = h

575 responses

@ Stongly Agree
@ Agree

@® Can't Say

@ Disagree

The teachers help in finding intellectually stimulating and socially relevant projects and

assignments- mwa@amﬁwmaﬁmmﬂ%aﬁ@aﬁﬁmm%’?

578 responses

@ Stongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Can't Say

@ Disagree



The curriculum framework and course con
tent in terms of
knowledge is very good. R&fdra 1 ofR STl . awH aﬁa";‘%“ﬁnowtedge and practical
TGUSHH WA TG et 32

576 responses

@ Stongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Can't Say
@ Disagree

How do you find preparation of the professors for the class 30 P& %mﬁmﬁw&
91 UTd 87

570 responses

@ Stongly Agree
@ Agree

&) Can't Say

@ Disagree




Do you find internal assessment helpful in
: " understanding the syllab minati
' : . j¢] y %a? us and examination pattern. 314

578 responses

@ Stongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Can't Say

@ Disagree

Do you find library helpful in furthering your knowledge of syllabus T 314 aTaTEH & TR H
M B g & gRPad 1 e U 82

575 responses

@ Stongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Can't Say

@ Disagree




Do the teachers clear the concept of the students re

ey A ST B SGYURN B IWE FIQ 8| garding subject matter. 301 Riess forsg TR
577 responses

® Stongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Can Say

@ Disagree

29.6%

Are the teachers well acquaint

ed with their subject matter. &l e o fava X @ i
aRkfa g1

576 responses

@ Stongly Agree
@ Agree

® Can't Say

@ Disagree
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® Agree
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Analysis of Offline

Feedback Form of Students oy Syllabyg
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Mode (592)

[ [
uestions ————
’ Aonely [ Agree | Disagres | Cam
Agree 0 Remark
o (%) Say
/0)
Do the teachers ensure timely 29_6—‘““—'—-66—6
completion of syllabus? ' 0.7 31 A!:)OUt 96.2‘Vm
with completion  of
The teachers take lectures 29 Syllabus in time
punctually and regularly 65.5 2.9 2.6 About  94.5% students
agree with punctually of
The teachers make their subject the students
interesting and creative, 333 61.4 24 2.9 About 94.7%  students
agree that the professors
make  their  subject
The students find the syllabus of Interesting and creative
the subjects enriching and =28 63.8 24 4 About 93.6% students are
intellectually stimulating satisfied with the syllabus
and find it enriching and
good for intellect
The teachers make the subject 22.1 60.9 7.8 9.2 About 83% student find
Interesting by using tools like that the professor uses ICT
1 tools
The teachers help in finding 30.6 63.3 3.1 29 About 93.9% students are
intellectually stimulating and satisfied with the help of
socially relevant projects and professors for finding
assignments. socially relevant project
The curriculum framework and 28.5 66 2.6 3 About 94.5% .students are
course content in terms of satisfied  with course
academic knowledge and content, pragtlc'fll
practical knowledge is very knowledge and academic
good. knowledge given in the
syllabus
= e
How do you find preparedness 314 61.8 2.1 4.7 Ab'm? 33.2/0 s?::llilents ?lrlz
of the professors for the class ;Tel;alrz Ao W1 " i o
professors in the class
39 th
Do you find internal assessment 28.2 67.1 1.4 3.3 {-\bout 95.3% fil'ld the
helpful in understanding the internal examinations
syllabus and examination helpful for their final exam
pattern
' t 89.4% students find
Do you find library helpful in 27.8 61.6 4.9 5.7 Abou b stude iy
furtheri ur knowledge of library helpful in - their
.k knowledge addition - -
syllabus?




lear the 29.6

The teachers € . 67.6 1
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‘ Dﬂc toffh‘f students ) 1 About 97.2% students find

subject matter the ,teaChel‘S helpful in
clearing the concept of [

e
ardlﬂg
subject’s matter
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¢ the reachers well acquainted 33.7 62.8 .
£ith their subject matter? 9.2 2.6 About 96.5% students find
the  professors  well
acquainted :

Does the syllabus help in
making you professionally

___________._._—_________.__—_________._.__-—-—
32 61.7 2.1 4.2 About 93.7% students find
that the syllabus helpful for
rofessional development
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Action Taken Report

n online mode had a small number of 592 online

ndents. The IQAC Coordinator 8ave
¢ the inclusive

The F eedback form 1

and 1526 offline respo
instructions to all heads of the departments to adop

teaching methodology to enhance students’ participation in classrooml
ting and involving to the

teaching there by making syllabus more interes

students.

—Venu Trivedi Dr. Prakash Garg,
IQAC Coordinator Principal
rinCiP
vajpa!



